DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2106.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1004778

\$2,146.00 Pgs=2

02/15/2024 11:14 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-719-010 R.P.T.T.: \$2,106.00 Escrow No.: 24039412-DR When Recorded Return To: Alexander Hait

14260 Morning Mountain Way

Alpharetta, GA 30004

Mail Tax Statements to: Alexander Hait 14260 Morning Mountain Way Alpharetta, GA 30004

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael Allan Greenberg and Tanya Greenberg, Trustees of The Greenberg Family Living Trust dated March 26, 2012

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Alexander Hait, a married man, as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Unit 10, as set forth on the Condominium Map of Lot 117, Tahoe Village Unit No. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 20, 1981, as Document No. 54593, Official Records.

Together with an undivided 1/16th interest in adn to those portions designated as Common Areas as set forth on said Condominium Map 54593.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1319-30-719-010

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.: 24039412-DR
Dated this 13th day of February, 2024.	
The Greenberg Family Living/Trust dated March 26, 2012 BY: Multiple Michael Allan Greenberg, Trustee	
Tanya Greenberg, Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF CLARK	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 13 Michael Allan Greenberg, as Trustee and Tanya Greenberg, a Trust dated March 26, 2012.	day of FEBRUARY, 2024, by s Trustee of The Greenberg Family Living
Notary Public Notary Public	LAUREL ANN FRAHM HASTINGS Notary Public, State of Nevada N.O. 17-2868-1 My Appt. Exp. June 21, 2025

1. Assess a) <u>1319-3</u> b)	rion of VAL	ber(s)					
2. Type o	f Property:			FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
a)	cant Land ndo/Twnhse i. Bldg. ricultural	d)	gl. Fam. Residen 4 Plex omm'l/Ind'l obile Home	Docum Book	ent/Instrument	t No.: Page	
b. Dee c. Tran d. Rea	sfer Tax Value I Property Tran	reclosure On : sfer Tax Due	ly (value of prope		\$540,00 (\$0.00) \$540,00 \$2,106.	00.00	
a. Tra b. Exp	lain Reason fo	nption, per N r Exemption:	RS 375.090, Sec : : Transferred: <u>10</u>		\rightarrow	+	
The undersign 375.110, the supported by parties agreers agreement agreemen	gned declares at the information of the information of the disallows analty of 10% of	and acknow ion provided on if called up ince of any of the tax due	ledges, under por is correct to the pon to substantia claimed exempti plus interest at y liable for any	enalty of perjone best of the test of the information, or other of 1% per month additional and	neir information lation provided determination on. Pursuant to mount owed.	n and beli I herein. F of addition o NRS 375	ef, and can be urthermore, the al tax due, may .030, the Buyer
Signature:	wenn a	elen Hop	W 19149	breede	7	G	Frantor
Signature:					Capacity:	G	rantee
	RANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED)	ORMATION			(REQUIRED)	RMATION	L
	Michael Allai Greenberg,		and Tanya he Greenberg		/		
and the same of th	: Family Living	Trust dated	March 26, 2012	- A - A			
Address:	2232 Valenta	ano Drive		Address:	14260 Mornin	ng Mountai	n Way
City:	<u>Dublin</u>	Zip: 9	4568	City: State:	Alpharetta Georgia	Zin:	30004
State:	CA	Zip. 5	4300	State.	Georgia	<u> </u>	30004
COMPANY	PERSON REC	QUESTING F	RECORDING (Re	equired if not	seller or buy	<u>er)</u>	
Print Name	: First Cente	ennial Title C	ompany of Neva	da Esc. #:	24039412-DF	₹	
Address:		e Ln, Ste 104					
City	Carson Cit	tv /	State: NV	Zip:	89703		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED